
Academic Calendar  2020 -2021

Undergraduate (Misenheimer Campus Only)  
FALL

FALL 2020 MC

New Students Report Thursday, August 13, 2020
Residence Halls open for returning students Saturday, August 15, 2020
Students deadline to submit Immunization Records Monday, August 17, 2020
Opening Convocation TBD 
Classes Begin Tuesday, August 18, 2020
Last Day to add or drop a class  4:30 PM Tuesday, August 25, 2020
Class Rosters Due for MC Campus 4:00 PM Friday, August 28, 2020
No Seated Classes-Reserved for opportunities to engage in advising, research and/or studying Tuesday, September 22, 2020 
Deadline to appeal grades from the previous spring or summer Monday, September 28, 2020
Late Graduation Applications due for December Monday, September 28, 2020
Mid term grades due at 12:00 noon Thursday, October 8, 2020
Last day to withdraw from a course ("WP, "WF", or "W") Monday, October 26, 2020
No Seated Classes-Reserved for opportunities to engage in advising, research and/or studying Wednesday, October 28, 2020 
Spring registration/graduation application due for Summer & December 2020 Mon./Fri., November 2-6, 2020
Thanksgiving Holidays Wed. Nov 25 to Sun. Nov 29, 2020
Classes Resume at 8:00 am Monday, November 30, 2020
Last day of classes Wednesday, December 2, 2020
Reading Day Thursday, December 3, 2020
Final Exams Friday, December 4-Friday, December 11, 2020 
Last day to submit grades for fall 9 am Monday, December 14, 2020 

Spring SPRING 2021 MC

Residence Halls open for all students (Phase move in) Friday, January 15, Saturday, January 16 & Sunday, January 17th 
Students deadline to submit Immunization Records Monday, January 18, 2021
Martin Luther King, Jr Holiday (no classes) Monday, January 18, 2021
Classes Begin Tuesday, January 19, 2021
Last Day to add or drop a class Tuesday, January 25, 2021
Class rosters due MC Wednesday, January 27, 2021
Late graduation application for May Tuesday, February 16, 2021
Deadline to appeal grades from the previous Fall Friday, February 19, 2021
Seniors Day for December 2019 and May 2020 graduation candidates Tuesday, February 23, 2021
Campus Mental Health Day (no classes) Thursday, February 25, 2021
Mid-term grades due at 8:00am Friday, March 19, 2021
Semester mid point - due date to remove incomeplete (I) grades Monday, March 22, 2021
Last day to withdraw from a course ("WP, "WF", or "W") Monday, March 29, 2021
Early registration for Summer and Fall starts Monday, March 29, 2021
Good Friday Holiday Friday, April 2, 2021
Classes Resume at 8:00 am Tuesday, April 6, 2021
Last Day of classes Tuesday, May  4, 2021
Reading Day for UG day courses Wednesday, May 5, 2021
MC Final Exams Thu. May 6 - Thu -May13
Grades for students graduating in May Commencment due by 9:00 AM Thursday, May 13, 2021
Spring Commencement Saturday, May 15, 2021
All other grades due by 9:00 AM Monday, May 17, 2021


